1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ 3965 i/e
Outdoor Access Point
Extends Ultra-High Performance and High-Density Outdoors
Product Overview
The AP3965i/e is an ultra-high performance 802.11a/b/g/n/ac wave 2
outdoor access point that extends mobility beyond the walls. These outdoor

WS-AP3965i-ROW (Verify country availability before ordering)
Dual Radio 802.11ac/abgn, 4x4:4 MIMO outdoor access point with eight
internal antenna array (Requires V10.01)
31018
WS-AP3965e-FCC (US, Puerto Rico, Colombia)
Dual Radio 802.11ac/abgn, 4x4:4 MIMO outdoor access point with eight
standard N connectors for external antenna array (Requires V10.01 or
higher, and antennas must be ordered separately)
31019
WS-AP3965e-ROW (Verify country availability before ordering)
Dual Radio 802.11ac/abgn, 4x4:4 MIMO outdoor access point with eight
standard N connectors for external antenna array (Requires V10.01 or
higher, and antennas must be ordered separately)
Antennas (Required for AP3965e)
30711
WS-AO-DQ05120N, Outdoor 2.4GHz/5GHz 4 feed, 5dBi, 120 degree
sector Antenna with Standard N-type plug
30712
WS-AO-5Q04060N ,Outdoor, 4.9-6.1GHz 4-feed, 4dBi, 60 degree sector
antenna with standard N-type plug
30713
WS-AO-2Q05060N, Outdoor, 2.3-2.7GHz 4-feed, 5dBi, 60 degree sector
antenna with standard N-type plug connector
30714
WS-AO-DE07025N, Outdoor 2.4GHz/5GHz, eight feed, 6.5/5.5dBi, 25
degree sector antenna with standard N-type plug connector
30715
WS-AO-DE13025N, Outdoor 2.4GHz/5GHz, 8-feed, 13/11 dBi, 25 degree
sector antenna with standard N-Type plug connector
30716
WS-AO-5Q05025N, Outdoor 5.15-5.875 GHz, 4-feed, 5 dBi, 25 degree
sector antenna with standard N-Type plug connector
30717
WS-AO-5Q11025N, Outdoor 5.15-5.875 GHz, 4-feed, 11 dBi, 25 degree
sector antenna with standard N-Type plug connector
30718
WS-AO-DE10055N, Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875GHz, 8-feed, 10/6dBi, 55
degree panel antenna with standard N-type plug connector
30720
WS-AO-DE07100N, Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875GHz, 8-feed, 7dBi, 100
degree panel antenna with standard N-type plug connector
30724
WS-AO-DQ04360N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875GHz, 4-feed 4dBi, Omni
antenna with standard N-type plug connector
WS-AO-5D23009N
Outdoor, 5GHz, dual-polarization, 23 dBi, 9 deg, panel with two standard
N-type plug connectors (not supported on 11n outdoor APs)
Accessories
WS-CAB-6DBATN-SN 6dB attenuator with standard N-type connector
WS-CAB-10DBATN-SN 10dB attenuator with standard N-type connector
WS-CAB-NP-RPNP
RN type plug connector to connect existing antenna with RN jack
connector to AP3965e. Only antennas of same type as certified with
AP3965e shall be connected
WS-CAB-NP-RPNJ
RN type jack connector to connect existing antenna with RN plug
connector to AP3865e. Only antennas of same type as certified with
AP3865e shall be connected
WS-CAB-L200C20N 20 foot LMR200 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-L400C20N 20 foot LMR400 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-L400C06N 6 foot LMR400 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
Ordering Information
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Part Number Description
WS-CAB-L400C50N 50 foot LMR400 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-L400C75N 75 foot LMR400 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-L600C25N 25 foot LMR600 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-L600C50N 50 foot LMR600 Cable With Standard N-type Jack and Plug Connectors
WS-CAB-NTERM Standard N-type Plug Terminator
30514 WS-MBO-ART01 Articulating Mounting Bracket
30515
WS-MB-WALLEXT01 Extension Bracket Kit for Indoor and Outdoor